HIMACHAL PRADESH TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, HAMIRPUR(H.P.)

Date Sheet for B.Architecture Regular & Re-appear Semesters examination session December, 2023

Date

Evening Session:
02:00PM to 05:00PM

Evening Session:
02:00PM to 05:00PM

Evening Session:
02:00PM to 05:00PM

Morning Session :
09:00AM to 12:00Noon

Morning Session :
09:00AM to 12:00Noon

Morning Session :
09:00AM to 12:00Noon

Evening Session:
02:00PM to 05:00PM

Morning Session :
09:00AM to 12:00Noon

1st Semester

2nd Semester

3rd Semester

4th Semester

Sth Semester

6th Semester

8th Semester

9th Semester

08-12-2023

AR-212

AR-512

11-12-2023

AR-214

AR-513

12-12-2023

13-12-2023

14-12-2023

15-12-2023

16-12-2023

18-12-2023

19-12-2023

20-12-2023

28-12-2023

29-12-2023

30-12-2023

01-01-2024

02-01-2024

Examination timing more than 3 hours Morning/Evening Session

: (09:00AM to 12:00Noon + 02:00PM to 05:00PM) as per examination duration

of the paper

21-12-2023

AR-511

22-12-2023

23-12-2023

26-12-2023

27-12-2023




Subjects Code Detail :

AR-111
AR-112
AR-114
AR-113
AR-115
HS-101
AR-121
AR-122
AR-124
AR-123
AR-125
AR-211
AR-212
AR-213
AR-214
AR-215
AR-216
AR-217
AR-221
AR-222
AR-223
AR-224
AR-225
AR-226
AR-311
AR-312
AR-313
AR-314

Architectural Design-I

Building Materials & Construction-I
Architectural Drawing & Graphics-I
History of Architecture-I

Applied Mathematics

Communication Skills

Architectural Design-II

Building Material & Construction-II
Architectural Drawing and Graphics-II
History of Architecture-II

Structural Design-I

Architectural Design-III

Building Material & Construction—III
History of Arch.-III

Environmental Science

Structural Design-II

Climate and Built Environment
Surveying and Levelling

Architectural Design-IV

Building Material & Construction-IV
History of Arch.-IV

Building Services-I

Structrucal Design-III

Building estimation,costing & specification
Architectural Design-V

Building Material & Construction -V *Duration 4 Hours
Site Planning and Landscape Design

Building Services-II

AR-315
AR-316
AR-323
AR-324
AR-325
AR-326C
AR-421
AR-422
AR-423
AR-424
AR-425
AR-426B
AR-511
AR-512
AR-513
AR-514
AR-515
AR-516A
AR-522
AR-112
AR-111
AR-211
AR-221
AR-311
AR-321
AR-322

Structural Design-IV

Disaster Mitigation and Management

Ekistics

Earthquake Resistant Design

Hill Architecture

Sustainable Architecture

Architectural Design-VII *Duration 12 Hours
Advance Construction Techniques

Housing

Energy Efficient Architecture

Geographic information systems(GIS) in Architecture
Building Bye Laws

Architectural Design-VIII *Duration 18 hours
Research Methodology

Urban Design

Project Management

Building Information Modelling (BIM)
Architectural Conservation

Professional Practice and Ethics

Building Materials & Construction-I *Duration 4 hours
Architectural Design-I *Duration 6 hours
Architectural Design-III *Duration 6 hours
Architectural Design-IV*Duration 6 hours
Architectural Design-V *Duration 12 hours
Architectural Design-VI *Duration 12 hours

Building Materials & Construction-VI *Duration 4 hours

Controller

mj

ons
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