HIMACHAL PRADESH TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, HAMIRPUR(H.P.)

Date Sheet for B.Architecture Regular & Re-appear Semesters examination session December, 2023

Date	Evening Session: 02:00PM to 05:00PM	Evening Session: 02:00PM to 05:00PM	Evening Session: 02:00PM to 05:00PM	Morning Session: 09:00AM to 12:00Noon	Morning Session : 09:00AM to 12:00Noon	Morning Session: 09:00AM to 12:00Noon	Evening Session: 02:00PM to 05:00PM	Morning Session: 09:00AM to 12:00Noon
	1st Semester	2nd Semester	3rd Semester	4th Semester	5th Semester	6th Semester	8th Semester	9th Semester
08-12-2023			AR-212		330			AR-512
11-12-2023		swall & Costs	AR-214	10 20 juliu A	19-24		Locked) i	AR-513
12-12-2023	HS-101		y managed and a second		AR-313			a prijetske
13-12-2023			AR-215	Regulation				AR-514
14-12-2023	AR-113	ada (2011)	ensis <u>- u la centr</u> San	Beginner 1	AR-314			Harrowe 2
15-12-2023			AR-213	F S S LATE CO				AR-515
16-12-2023	AR-114				AR-315			The value in
18-12-2023			AR-216	100 				AR-516A
19-12-2023	AR-115			W WEIGHT	AR-316*		1127919	Freetan P
20-12-2023			AR-217	and the same of th				
28-12-2023			- Marie	AR-223			AR-426B	DOIDE STORE
29-12-2023		principal programme in the second	sym unith de free	AR-225	21.01	VI-m	inor	N politica
30-12-2023		AR-123		111 x23 x152 A		AR-323	- VI-431	Lio godali
01-01-2024				AR-224		AR-326C		I I SUNDANIE
02-01-2024		AR-125	mac 	AR-222	0-4		2 d 3 - 200	10 31 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Examinat	tion timing more tha	an 3 hours Morning	Evening Session:	(09:00AM to 12:00I	Noon + 02:00PM to	05:00PM) as per ex	amination duration	of the paper
21-12-2023		7 20 23 60 40 7 7 7 8						AR-511
22-12-2023	AR-111				AR-312			281
23-12-2023	- In		AR-211					
26-12-2023	AR-112			***************************************	AR-311			
27-12-2023	Exert.			AR-221		AR-321		

Subjects Code Detail:

AR-111	Architectural Design-I	AR-315	Structural Design-IV
AR-112	Building Materials & Construction-I	AR-316	Disaster Mitigation and Management
AR-114	Architectural Drawing & Graphics-I	AR-323	Ekistics
AR-113	History of Architecture-I	AR-324	Earthquake Resistant Design
AR-115	Applied Mathematics	AR-325	Hill Architecture
HS-101	Communication Skills	AR-326C	Sustainable Architecture
AR-121	Architectural Design-II	AR-421	Architectural Design-VII *Duration 12 Hours
AR-122	Building Material & Construction-II	AR-422	Advance Construction Techniques
AR-124	Architectural Drawing and Graphics-II	AR-423	Housing
AR-123	History of Architecture-II	AR-424	Energy Efficient Architecture
AR-125	Structural Design-I	AR-425	Geographic information systems(GIS) in Architecture
AR-211	Architectural Design-III	AR-426B	Building Bye Laws
AR-212	Building Material & Construction-III	AR-511	Architectural Design-VIII *Duration 18 hours
AR-213	History of ArchIII	AR-512	Research Methodology
AR-214	Environmental Science	AR-513	Urban Design
AR-215	Structural Design-II	AR-514	Project Management
AR-216	Climate and Built Environment	AR-515	Building Information Modelling (BIM)
AR-217	Surveying and Levelling	AR-516A	Architectural Conservation
AR-221	Architectural Design-IV	AR-522	Professional Practice and Ethics
AR-222	Building Material & Construction-IV	AR-112	Building Materials & Construction-I *Duration 4 hours
AR-223	History of ArchIV	AR-111	Architectural Design-I *Duration 6 hours
AR-224	Building Services-I	AR-211	Architectural Design-III *Duration 6 hours
AR-225	Structrucal Design-III	AR-221	Architectural Design-IV*Duration 6 hours
AR-226	Building estimation, costing & specification	AR-311	Architectural Design-V *Duration 12 hours
AR-311	Architectural Design-V	AR-321	Architectural Design-VI *Duration 12 hours
AR-312	Building Material & Construction -V *Duration 4 Hours	AR-322	Building Materials & Construction-VI *Duration 4 hours
AR-313	Site Planning and Landscape Design		
AR-314	Building Services-II		

Controller of Examinations